
Name: Bethel Child Care Services (Family Child Care)  

Contact Name: Gabriel Espinola

Address: 411 Merrimack St. #101, Methuen MA 01844 (administrative office) 

Phone: 978-458-6577 

Email: gespinola@bethelccs.com  

Website: https://www.bethelccs.com/  

Name: Child Development and Education (Family Child Care) 

Contact Name: Minerva De Jesus-Iraola 

Address: 12 Methuen Street, 1st Floor, Lawrence, MA 01840 (administrative 
offices) 

Phone: 978-687-9133 x 114 

Email: mdejesus-iraolae@cdedu.co 

Website: http://cdedu.us/  

Name: Clarendon Early Education Services (Family Child Care) 

Contact Name: Rosalina Pinto 

Address: 370 Merrimack St. Building 5, Suite 210-Lawrence, MA 

Phone: 978-691-0018  

Email: rpinto@clarendonees.org 

Website: https://clarendonearlyeducationservices.org   



Program Name: Community Day Early Learning Center 

Contact Name: Alba Bernabel 

Address: 11 & 20 Ballard Way, Lawrence, MA 01843 

Phone: 978-682-6628 

Email: abernabel@thecommunitygroupinc.org  

Website: https://www.thecommunitygroupinc.org/community-day-learning 

Name: Community Day Learning Enrichment Program 

Contact Name: Alba Bernabel  

Address: 439 S. Union Street, Lawrence MA 01843 

Phone: 978-682-6628 

Email: abernabel@thecommunitygroupinc.org  

Website: https://www.thecommunitygroupinc.org/community-day-learning 

Name: The Community Group - Lawrence Early Achievement 
Partnership (LEAP)  

Contact Name: Alba Bernabel  

Address: 404 Haverhill Street, Lawrence 01840 

Phone: 978-682-6628 

Email: abernabel@thecommunitygroupinc.org  

Website: https://www.thecommunitygroupinc.org/community-day-learning 

Program Name: Greater Lawrence Community Action Council Child Care 
Center 

Contact Name: Justine Donovan

Address: 581 Andover St, Lawrence, 01843 

Phone: 978-620-4623

Email:  jdonovan@glcac.org

Website: https://www.glcac.org/departments/Child-Care-Center.html 



Program Name: GLCAC Inc, LEAP Program  

Contact Name: Justine Donovan

Address: 96 East Haverhill Street, Lawrence MA 01840 

Phone: 978-258-5980 

Email:  jdonovan@glcac.org

Website: https://www.glcac.org/departments/Lawrence-Early-
Achievement-Partnership-LEAP.html  

Program Name: Lawrence Catholic Academy 

Contact Name: Mary E. Kelly 

Address: 101 Parker Street, Lawrence MA 01843 

Phone: 978-683-5822 

Email: mkelly@lawrencecatholicacademy.org  

Website: https://www.lawrencecatholicacademy.net/ 

Program Name: Little Sprouts 

Contact Name: Paula Covino

Address: 354 Merrimack Street, Lawrence, MA 

Phone: 978-291-0342  E mail:pcovino@littlesprouts.com

Program Name: Little Sprouts 

Contact Name: Kate Canella

Address: 20 Ballard Way, Lawrence, MA 

Phone: 978-691-1178  Email: kcanella@littlesprouts.com

Website: https://littlesprouts.com/schools/lawrence/ 



Program Name: Kid Start, Inc. (Family Child Care) 
Contact Name: Aida Robles 

Address: 444 Canal St, Lawrence MA 01840 (administrative 

office) Phone: 978-686-7673 

Email: aida@kidstart.com  
Website: http://www.kidstart.com/ 

Program Name: Kid Start Center  
Contact Name: Tamara Holder 

Address: 444 Canal St, Lawrence MA 01840 

Phone: 978-686-4745 

Email: tamara@kidstart.com 
Website: http://www.kidstart.com/ 

Name: US Taekwondo Academy  

Contact Name: Tammy Woolfolk  

Address: 155 Parker St, Lawrence, MA 01843 

Phone: 978-258-2586 

Email: ustatammy@gmail.com  

Website: https://www.ustaekwondo-academy.net/ 

Little Giants Education and Care

Name: Little Giants Education and Care
Contact Neme: Zuleica Gil
Address: 18-20 Broadway, Lawrence MA 01840
Phone: 413-206-8407
Email:  littlegiantsedu@gmail.com



 Program Name: Merrimack Valley YMCA  

Contact Name: Haydee Liriano

Address: 40 Lawrence Street, Lawrence MA 

01840 

Phone: 978-686-6191

Email: hliriano@mvymca.org@mvymca.org 

Website: https://www.mvymca.org/childcare/ 

Program Name: Greater Lawrence YWCA Children’s Center and 
School Age Child Care  

Contact Name: Mandy Chaput  

Address: 38 Lawrence Street, Lawrence MA 01840 

Phone: 978-687-0331 

Email: mchaput@ywcalawrence.org 

Website: https://ywcanema.org/  

Name: Davinci Preschool

Contact Name: Jony Perez

Address: 65 Jackson Street, Lawrence, MA 01840

Phone: 978- 683-2000

Email: jony_perez@hotmail.com

Website: https://davincipreschool.org/




